08/10/2021, 15:21 Gmail - Fwd: Purchase Order No: CW148382

M Gma" Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>
Fwd: Purchase Order No: CW148382

1 message

Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> 8 October 2021 at 15:18

To: Kate Giriffitths <kate.griffiths@vmsecure.me.uk>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: PROCUREMENT (CHELSEA AND WESTMINSTER HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<chelwest.procurement@nhs.net>

Date: Fri, 8 Oct 2021 at 15:09

Subject: RE: Purchase Order No: CW148382

To: sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Sophie,

Thank you for contacting us.

The prices have now been updated in our system, please proceed with the order.

Kind Regards,

Greg

Gregorio Gapuz

Procurement Buyer Manager

West Middlesex University Hospital,

Chelsea & Westminster & The Royal Marsden NHS Foundation Trust
Joint Procurement Service Department

Twickenham Road,

Isleworth,

Middlesex,

TW7 6AF

Tel: 020 8321 5915
E: gregorio.gapuz@nhs.net

Please take our satisfaction survey: https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/DDKQJM9
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WINMNER
Advancing health SR

Towards Excellence Procurement

ALL Healthcare Representatives and Contractors visiting Chelsea and Westminster Hospital or the West Middlesex
Hospital sites are required to sign in at Main Reception. This requires them to be registered in advance with “SEC?URE”
at www.intellicentrics.co.uk

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Sophie Lines

Sent: 08 October 2021 14:24

To: PROCUREMENT (CHELSEA AND WESTMINSTER HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
Subject: Re: Purchase Order No: CW148382

Dear Procurement,
Please be aware the prices / price breaks for the products on your order are now as follows:
0021013 - Posey Sensor Wraps (Box of 12):

1 box = £13.25

2 boxes = £10.70
3-10 boxes = £9.90
11+ boxes = £9.65

Postage free on Posey products.
EyeMax Phototherapy Masks:

1114005 - Regular - Pack of 20 = £43.70
1114006 - Premie - Pack of 20 = £41.90
1114007 - Micro - Pack of 20 = £37.80

EyeMax 2 Postage charges:

1 pack: £6.00
2 - 4 packs: £8.00
5 packs: £10.00

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1713061521965411607%7Cmsg-f%3A1713061521... 2/4


http://www.intellicentrics.co.uk/
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com

08/10/2021, 15:21 Gmail - Fwd: Purchase Order No: CW148382

Please let me know if you are happy for us to proceed with your order at the correct price?

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday 9.30am-3.00pm

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, Oct 8, 2021 at 2:10 PM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: <chelwest.procurement@nhs.net>
Date: Fri, 8 Oct 2021 at 14:06

Subject: Purchase Order No: CW148382
To: <sales@viamed.co.uk>

Please find attached a Purchase Order for a total of GBP573.60

Any queries please contact us quoting your account number : VIAME.

Automated mail message produced by DbMail.
Registered to Hillingdon Hospital, License MBW4-6-18.

This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and

ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).
Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all
NHS staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other

sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail - NHSmail
Support
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